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About Me

Position
Master

Citizenship
Ukraine

ﬂ COVID-19 Vaccination
Pfizer-BioNTech

Desired Wage Rate
$8,000

Residence
Izmail, Ukraine

B9 kotlyar.vi@gmail.com
. +380679010967
. +380958565681

Employment Status
On vacation

Closest Airport
Chisinau International Airport

My total sea experience is 43 years and experience in rank of master 20 years. | prefer the long term cooperation and consider any
dry cargo vessel. | have Dry Dock experience, experience in passing PSC of USCG, AMSA, Paris MoU, Tokyo MoU, Aquerdo de Vina
del Mar, Abuja MoU, Black Sea MoU, Mediterranean Sea MoU, knowledge of previous company Computerized Planned Maintenance
System. Please consider my CV. | have CoC+Endorsement and GMDSS+Endorsement issued and verified by marad.gov.ua. | can
provide documents, certificates etc upon request; Schengen visa NA as | have biometrical passport. Fully vaccinated against
COVID-19 and have free/legal possibility coming out from Ukraine. Thank you for your kind attention.

EXPERIENCE

Master - General Cargo

Vessel Name
Alexia |

Build Year
2005

Master - General Cargo

Vessel Name
APHRODITE |

Build Year
2006

Master - Bulk Carrier

Vessel Name
BRIANNA

Build Year
2009

Master - Bulk Carrier

Vessel Name
AFINA |

Build Year
2010

Master - Heavy lift vessel

Vessel Name
TALISMAN

Build Year
1993

Vessel flag
Marshall Islands

DWT
10887

Vessel flag
Liberia

DWT
10315

Vessel flag
Marshall Islands

DWT
32778

Vessel flag
Malta

DWT
12824

Vessel flag
Malta

DWT
53000

03.11.2024 - 30.04.2025 (5 months, 27 days)

ME Type
Pielstick

ME Power, kW
2,868

Vessel owner
Alexia Navigation Ltd

Agency
Novelty Ship Management S.A.

05.05.2023 - 19.08.2023 (3 months, 14 days)

ME Type
Daihatsu

ME Power, kW
2,500

Vessel owner

Europe Marine Shiprepair Doo
Podgorica

Agency

LLC "DELTA EGENCE"

27.07.2021 - 26.04.2022 (8 months, 30 days)

ME Type
MAN-B&W

ME Power, kW
6,480

Vessel owner
Brianna Navigation Ltd

Agency
Novelty SM SA

27.07.2020 - 11.03.2021 (7 months, 12 days)

ME Type
Wartsila

ME Power, kW
4,050

Vessel owner

AFINA NAVIGATION LTD

Agency
Transyug Shipping Co. Ltd.

29.05.2018 - 29.09.2018 (4 months)

ME Type
MAN-B&W

ME Power, kW
13,369
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Vessel owner
DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Agency
Anglo-Eastern Latvia
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Master - Heavy lift vessel

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 18.04.2016 - 21.09.2016 (5 months, 3 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curacgao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 24.08.2015 - 20.12.2015 (3 months, 26 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING D.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 11.12.2014 - 05.04.2015 (3 months, 25 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curagao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 23.03.2014 - 28.07.2014 (4 months, 5 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 05.07.2013 - 13.11.2013 (4 months, 8 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curagao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 17.10.2012 - 09.03.2013 (4 months, 20 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

SWIFT Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 32187 9,630 Anglo-Eastern Latvia
Master - Heavy lift vessel 18.08.2012 - 16.10.2012 (1 month, 28 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

TALISMAN Curagao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

25.04.2017 - 21.09.2017 (4 months, 27 days)
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Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1993 53000 13,369 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

Master - Heavy lift vessel 02.01.2012 - 05.05.2012 (4 months, 3 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

TREASURE Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1990 53818 13,369 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

Master - Heavy lift vessel 15.04.2011 - 15.08.2011 (4 months)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

TREASURE Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1990 53818 133,369 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

Master - Heavy lift vessel 11.08.2010 - 08.01.2011 (4 months, 28 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

TREASURE Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1990 53818 13,369 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

Master - Heavy lift vessel 09.12.2009 - 08.04.2010 (3 months, 30 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

TREASURE Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1990 53818 13,369 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

Master - Heavy lift vessel 07.05.2009 - 07.10.2009 (5 months)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

MIGHTY SERVANT 1 Curacao MAN-B&W DOCKWISE SHIPPING B.V.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1983 40910 19,340 Anglo-Eastern Latvia

DOCUMENTS
# Document Country Document Number Issue Date ED);;:;ry
1 Passport Ukraine FE092646 25.01.2016 25.01.2026
2 Seaman's Book Ukraine AB677804 19.05.2021 19.05.2026
COC & ENDORSEMENT
fypelofithe Position Country Number Issue Date BRI
document Date
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ADDITIONAL COC & ENDORSEMENT

Certificate of Master
Competency
Endorsement Master

# ESEEIE Position
document

1  Additional Certificate of =~ Master
Competency

2 Endorsement Master

CERTIFICATES

# Certificate

1 Basic Safety Training

2 Advanced Fire Fighting

3 Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats

4 Medical Care on Board

5 Medical First Aid

6 Ship Security Officer (SSO)

7 GMDSS

8 GMDSS Endorsement

9 ROP/ARPA management level

10  Bridge Team and Resource Management

11  ECDIS

12 Dangerous and Hazardous Substances in Packages or
Solid Form

13 Drug and Alcohol Certificate

14  Medical Fitness Certificate

15  GMDSS

16  GMDSS Endorsement

17  Eyllow Fever Vaccination

Ukraine

Ukraine

Country

Ukraine

Ukraine

08348/2024

08348/2024

Number

14208/2016/01

14208/2016/01

Certificate Number

315

306654

310247

1316929

307897

310246

14190/2016/01

14190/2016/01

1312459

132061

311214

1314658

2024/6951

2024/6951

08352/2024

08352/2024

XXX
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04.06.2024

04.06.2024

Issue Date

25.11.2016

20.05.2021

Issue Date

08.05.2024

23.04.2021

28.04.2021

12.05.2021

26.04.2021

28.04.2021

24.11.2016

19.05.2021

29.04.2021

08.05.2024

28.04.2021

06.05.2021

08.05.2024

08.05.2024

04.06.2024

04.06.2024

28.01.2008

01.12.5000

29.05.2029

Expiry
Date

01.12.5000

17.05.2026

Expiry
Date

08.05.2029
23.04.2026
28.04.2026
12.05.2026
26.04.2026
28.04.2026
01.12.5000
17.05.2026
29.04.2026
01.12.5000
28.04.2026

06.05.2026

08.05.2025
08.05.2025
01.12.5000
29.05.2029

01.12.5000
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EDUCATION
# Qualification / Degree Institution
1 Academy / Engineer-navigator Odessa State Maritime Academy

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Height, cm Weight, kg Shoe size, cm Overall Size Hair Color

171 77 42 M Blond
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Graduation
Date

21.06.1996

Eye Color

Gray
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